

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 18 Friday 19 January 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09531 Folio 710, comprising 75 square metres and shown as Parcel 2 on Survey Plan SP23560.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Church Of England Trusts Corporation For The Diocese Of Bendigo.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 19 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08648 Folio 673, comprising 114 square metres and being part of the land shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan SP23561.

Interest Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Margaret Dorothy Cameron.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 19 January 2018

SPECIAL

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10694 Folio 155, comprising 3,873 square metres and shown as parcel 45 and 46 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21192B.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, MAC Australian SUB TC Pty Ltd (ACN 619 182 704) and all other interests;
- mortgagee, P.T.Limited (ACN 004 454 666); and
- caveator, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed SAM GIAMPICCOLO

Name Sam Giampiccolo

Dated 19 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10121 Folio 626, comprising 550 square metres and shown as parcel 6 and 10 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21187A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Property Development & Management Pty Ltd (ACN 135 840 658) and all other interests; and
- lessee, Grays Health and Fitness Centre Pty Ltd (ACN 005 885 245). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed SAM GIAMPICCOLO

Name Sam Giampiccolo

Dated 19 January 2018

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

Price Code A